### **Fee Structure**

## **Institutional Membership Subscription Fee**

(Academic and Non-Academic)
(The membership Period is on Rolling Year basis)

Details of the	Period – Wise Membership Fee + GST, as applicable (in Rs.)							
Membership	01 Year	02 Years	03 Years	04 Years	05 Years	10 Years	15 Years	20 Years
Categories								
Institutional	6,000	11,000	16,000	21,000	25,000	48,000	70,000	90,000
Members								
(Academic)								
With 03 free								
Nominees								
GST	1080	1,980	2,880	3,780	4,500	8,640	12,600	16,200
@ 18%								
Total	7,080.00	12,980.00	18,880.00	24,780.00	29,500.00	56,640.00	82,600.00	1,06,200.00
Membership								
Fee								
Institutional	10,000	19,000	28,000	36,000	45,000	85,000	1,25,000	1,50,000
Members								
(Non-								
Academic)								
With 04 free								
Nominees								
GST	1,800	3,420	5,040	6,480	8,100	15,300	22,500	27,000
@ 18%								
Total	11,800.00	22,420.00	33,040.00	42,480.00	53,100.00	100,300.00	1,47,500.00	1,77,000.00
Membership								
Fee								

# **Individual and Life Membership Subscription Fees**

(The membership Period is on Rolling Year basis)

#### 1. Individual Membership Fee:

Membership Category	One Year	Two Years	Three Years	Four Years
Within India	Rs. 1000 + 18% GST = Rs. 1,180.00	Rs. 1800 + 18% GST = Rs. 2,124.00	Rs. 2600 + 18% GST = <b>Rs. 3,068.00</b>	Rs. 3400 + 18% GST = Rs. 4,012.00
Outside India	\$60	\$ 110	\$ 150	\$ 180

#### 2. Life Membership Fee (irrespective of the age of the applicant)

Nationality	Regular Life Membership Fees (in instalments)
Within India	Rs. 10,000 + 18% GST = Rs. 11,800.00  Can be paid in 4 equal instalments spread over 4 years*:- each year Rs. 2500.00 + 18% GST = Rs. 2,950.00  * Note:  i. Three PDCs of the amount Rs. 2,950.00 are to be given in the first year itself, along with the Membership Application Form.  ii. Membership shall be terminated with immediate effect, if the PDCs are not realized.  iii. Additional liability, on account of any subsequent changes in the GST rule will need to be paid by the member.
Outside India	USD \$ 650